LETTER NoO. L-61-09

ERICA M. HAMILTON
COMMISSION SECRETARY
Commission.Secretary@bcuc.com
web site: http://www.bcuc.com

SIXTH FLOOR, 900 HOWE STREET, BOX 250
VANCOUVER, B.C. CANADA V6Z 2N3
TELEPHONE: (604) 660-4700
BC TOLL FREE: 1-800-663-1385
FACSIMILE: (604) 660-1102

Log No. 29978

VIA E-MAIL
bchydroregulatorygroup@bchydro.com August 28, 2009
BC HYDRO
WANETA TRANSACTION EXHIBIT A-5

Ms. Joanna Sofield

Chief Regulatory Officer

British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority
333 Dunsmuir Street

Vancouver, B.C. V6B 5R3

Dear Ms. Sofield:

Re: British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority
Project No. 3698565/0Order G-97-09A
Acquisition from Teck Metals Ltd. of an Undivided One-Third Interest
in the Waneta Dam and Associated Assets

Further to Commission Order G-97-09A, a scheduling conflict has made it necessary to change the date of the
Workshop on the Project and Application. The Workshop will be held on Thursday, September 24, 2009,
commencing at 9:00 a.m. in the Commission Hearing Room on the Twelfth Floor, 1125 Howe Street, Vancouver,
BC. A Revised Regulatory Timetable is attached.

Participants are requested to advise the Commission and BC Hydro by Tuesday, September 22, 2009 if they plan
to attend the workshop and to identify the number of persons from their organization that plan to attend.

Yours truly,
Original signed by:
Erica M. Hamilton
jbw/dg
Enclosure

cc: Registered Intervenors
(BCH-Waneta-Rl)
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An Application by British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority
for the Acquisition from Teck Metals Ltd. of an Undivided One-Third Interest
in the Waneta Dam and Associated Assets

REGULATORY TIMETABLE

ACTION

DATE (2009)

Commission Information Request No. 1

Thursday, July 23

Registration of Intervenors and Interested Parties with the Commission

Wednesday, August 5

BC Hydro Responses to Information Request No. 1

Tuesday, August 11

Procedural Conference

Monday, August 17

BC Hydro files Definitive Agreements, Reports and Updates

Tuesday, September 22

Workshop in Vancouver, commencing 9:00 a.m.

Thursday, September 24

Commission Information Request No. 2 and Intervenor Information
Request No. 1

Monday, October 5

Participant Assistance Budgets

Tuesday, October 13

BC Hydro responses to Information Requests

Friday, October 23

Registrations for Presentations at Community Input Session

Thursday, October 29

Intervenor written Evidence

Friday, October 30

Applications for an Oral Phase of the Hearing

Friday, October 30

Information Requests to Intervenors

Wednesday, November 4

Community Input Session in Trail, commencing 1:30 p.m.

Thursday, November 5

Replies to Applications for an Oral Phase

Friday, November 6

Intervenor Responses to IRs

Wednesday, November 18

BC Hydro written Final Submission

Wednesday, November 25

Intervenor written Final Submissions

Friday, December 4

BC Hydro written Reply

Friday, December 11




